
DEHS Management Team Contact Info 
  

Phone: (800) 442-2283 

www.sbcounty.gov/dehs   

 

Corwin Porter, MPH, REHS 

Division Chief 

corwin.porter@dph.sbcounty.gov 

Ray Britain, REHS 

Program Manager, Community Environmental Health 

raymond.britain@dph.sbcounty.gov 

Michael Wetzel, REHS 

Supervisor 

michael.wetzel@dph.sbcounty.gov 
Plan Check – countywide 

Debby Leuer, MS, REHS 

Supervisor 

debora.leuer@dph.sbcounty.gov 

Angelus Oaks, Devore, Highland, Joshua Tree, 

Landers, Morongo Valley, Oak Glen, Redlands, 

Twentynine Palms, Yucaipa, Yucca Valley 

Jim Nichol, REHS 

Supervisor 

jim.nichol@dph.sbcounty.gov  

Chino, Chino Hills, Lytle Creek, Mount Baldy, 

Montclair, Ontario, Rancho Cucamonga, Upland 

Rob Miller, REHS 

Supervisor 

rob.miller@dph.sbcounty.gov 

Adelanto, Apple Valley, Baker, Barstow, Havasu Lake, 

Hesperia, Lucerne Valley, Needles, Phelan, Victorville, 

Wrightwood, and surrounding High Desert 

communities 

 

Leilah Kelsey, REHS 

Supervisor 

leilah.kelsey@dph.sbcounty.gov 

Big Bear, Colton, Crestline, Fontana, Grand Terrace, 

Lake Arrowhead, Loma Linda, Rialto, Running Springs, 

San Bernardino, Twin Peaks, and surrounding 

Mountain communities 

Josh Dugas, REHS 

Program Manager, Land Use Protection Program 

joshua.dugas@dph.sbcounty.gov 

 Technical & Program Development 

 Health Education 

 Mosquito & Vector Control  

 Water, Wastewater and Land Use 

 Body Art 

 Medical Waste 

 Solid Waste 

 

Maria Meza 

Administrative Supervisor 

maria.meza@dph.sbcounty.gov 

Terri Bruington 

Supervisor, Food Worker Program 

and Fiscal Unit 

terri.bruington@dph.sbcounty.gov 

Tracie Thompson 

Supervisor, Customer Service Unit 

tracie.thompson@dph.sbcounty.gov 

http://www.sbcounty.gov/
http://www.sbcounty.gov/dehs
http://www.sbcounty.gov/deh

